GOVERNMENT RELATIONS/FEDERAL LOBBYING
ANALYST: JEFF MUHM

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2021-2022 Revised Budget
	
	$660,000
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2023-2024 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	($100,000)
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2023-2024 Decision Packages
	
	$200,000
	
	$0
	
	0.0 
	
	0.0 

	2023-2024 Proposed Budget
	
	$760,000
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium
	
	15.2%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium
	
	30.3%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: General Fund, etc. 

	Base Budget Assumptions: (1) 0.0% GWI for 2023; (2) 0.0% GWI for 2024.



DESCRIPTION

This appropriation unit supports King County’s federal lobbying efforts. The appropriation unit contains no staff and is used to fund lobbyists working on contract in support of the County’s Federal Agenda.

Each year the Council and Executive create a federal legislative agenda that touches on the goals of the King County Strategic Plan, including Mobility, Safety and Justice, Healthy Environment, Accessible Affordable Housing and an Efficient, Accountable Regional and Local Government. Additionally, many federal legislative agenda items affect programs that target at-risk populations and prioritize determinants of equity such as safety, health, housing, transportation, and environmental issues.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The proposed 2023-2024 biennial budget would appropriate $760,000 to Government Relations. This would be a 21.8 percent increase from 2021-2022 revised budget. 

KEY ISSUES

No issues were identified by staff with this budget.







